IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 16.0157X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-12-20

 Issue No.: 2
 Page 1 of 4
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for PIRECLabcdef, HC200abcdef or HC300PLabcdef, where:
Basic types: PIRECL = PointWatch Eclipse® Infrared Gas Detector
  HC200 = AutroPoint Infrared Gas Detector
  HC300PL = AutroPoint Infrared Gas Detector (Power Loop)
a – Thread type:
A = ¾ NPT
B = M25
E = ½ NPT
F = M20
b – Output and measurements options:
1 = 4-20 mA with HART Protocol & RS 485: 0-100 % LFL Full Scale Range
2 = 4-20 mA with HART Protocol & RS 485: 0-100 % by volume Full Scale Range
3 = 4-20 mA with HART Protocol & RS 485: CO2 detection only. Factory set to 0-2% Full Scale
Range
4 = Eagle Quantum Premier (EQP): 0-100 % LFL Full Scale Range
5 = Eagle Quantum Premier (EQP): 0-100 % by volume Full Scale Range
6 = Eagle Quantum Premier (EQP): CO2 detection only Full Scale Range undefined
7 = Power Loop
11 = 4-20 mA with HART Protocol & RS 485: 0-100 % LFL Full Scale Range, Fast Response
14 = Eagle Quantum Premier (EQP): 0-100 % LFL Full Scale Range, Fast Response
c – Optional outputs:
A = HART communication Port
B = HART communication Port and Relay Board (not compatible with EQP) Ex db only
C = Third party addressable module (Ex db only)
D = No optional outputs
E = Relay Board (not compatible with EQP) Ex db only
d – Weather protection:
1 = Weather Baffle with hydrophobic filter
2 = Weather Baffle without hydrophobic filter
3 = Weather Baffle with hydrophobic filter and 1/16” threaded calibration port
4 = Weather Baffle without hydrophobic filter and 1/16” threaded calibration port
5 = No weather protection installed
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 16.0157X
 Issue No.: 2
 Page 2 of 4
e – Approvals:
A = FM*/CSA*
B = Brasil*
BT = Brasil*/SIL*
C = CSA*
E = ATEX/CE*/IECEx*
F = FM*
K = Kazakhstan
R = Russia*
S = SIL
T = SIL*/FM*/CSA*/ATEX/CE*/IECEx*
U = Ukraine*
W = FM*/CSA*/ATEX/CE*/IECEx*
Y = China*
f – Classification:
1 = Division*/Ex db eb
2 = Division*/Ex db
Notes:
1. The *-marked options are stated for information only and are not covered within this certification.
2. Refer to drawing No. 007231-001 for details.
3. Type ‘Approval’ can use one or more letters to designate the approval/certification on the product.
Furthermore, the models HC200 abcdef and HC300PL abcdef description correspond to the Autronica version
of the PIRECL Infrared Hydrocarbon Gas Detector, as per note 12 on drawing No. 007263-002.
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
18- 32 Vdc, 10 W max
The intrinsic safety parameters for the Hart output of the Infrared Hydrocarbon Gas Detector are:
Uo  :    3.47 V